statements to have been voted for, and the whole number of votes cast for each of them, and the 
name of each candidate are as follows, to wit : 

FOIL JUSTICE OF THE CITY COURT OF NEW YORK. 
That it appears on such estimate and canvass, that 

The whole number of votes given for the office of Justice of the City Court of New York 

was Four hundred and ninety-four thousand nine hundred and three........... 	494,903 
Of which James M. Fitzsimmons received One hundred and forty-five thousand 

nine hundred and forty .... .... .................................. 	145,940  
Of which Lewis J. Conlan received One hundred and forty-four thousand 

four hundred and twenty-six .......

[...]

Of which Samuel Seahury received Eighty-nine thousand and five hundred 

and twenty-seven .............. ...... 	., ... .. 	......... 	89,527 

Of which Aclant Moren received Nine thousand thiee hundred and ten...... 	9,310 

Of which Ephraun Siff received Nine thousand one hundred and eleven..... 	9,111 

Of which Thomas I1. Eason received Six hundred and seventy-nine........ 	699 

Of which George B. Hillard received Six hundred and fifty-atx ............. 	656 

Of which Joseph Garbutt received One .................................. 	1

[...]

1'anoes received One.................................. 	I 

Of which Al. F. Murphy received One ................................ .. 	I 
Of which there were Defective, Thirty ............ .. .. 	.. 	......... 	30 

And of which there were Blank, Four thousand one hundred and three...... 	4,103 
494,903 

The number of general ballots " protested as marked for identification," all of which 
were counted for the several candidates voted thereon for the office of Justice of 

the City Court of New York, was Two hundred and sixteen ................ ... 	216 
The number of ballots which were rejected as void, on which No vote for any candidate 

for the office of Justice of the City Court of New York was counted, was Two 

thousand three hundred and eighty-seven ..................................... 	2,387

[...]

The whole number of votes given Or the office of Justice of the Municipal Court, Bor- 
ough of :Manhattan, Second District, was Seven thousand five hundred and seventy- 
six . 	..... 	... 	 ... 	 ............... 7.576 

Of which Ilermann Nolte received Five thousand nine hundred and five... --. 	5,905 
Of which Alfred L. Ohmcn received One thousand six hundred and fifty-seven, 	1,657 
Of which Egbert G. Barton received Fourteen ............................ 	14 

- 7,S7 
The number of general ballots '' protested as [narked for identification," all of which 

were counted for the several eanrlidatcs voted thereon for tite office of Ju,tice of the

[...]

Municipal Court, Borough of Manhattan, Second I)istrict, was eleven............ II 

The number of ballots which were reje_ted as void, on which No vote f n any candidate 
for the office of Justice of the Municipal Coult, Borough of Manhattan, Second Dis- 
trict, was counted, was One hundred and forty-four ............................ 144 

For'ustice of the 1ifunicipal Court, Borough of ,lIhnha#,rn, Third District. 
That it appears on such estimate and canvas, that 

The whole number of votes given for the office of Justice of the Municipal Court, Bor- 
ough of Manhattan, Third District, was Twelve thousand four hundred and ninety. 12,490 

Of which William F. Moore received Seven thousand live hundred and two... 	7,502 
Of which Oliver C. Semple received Four thousand seven hundred and fifty- 

one.............................................................. 	4,751 
Of which Irving H.

[...]

The whole number of votes given for the office of Justice of the Municipal Court, 
Borough of hdanhattan, Fifth District, 	was Sixteen thousand eight hundred anel 
forty-nine ....... 	...................................... 	................. 16,849 

Of which Benjamin Iloffman received Twelve thousand and eight.......... 	12,008 
Of which Lazarus Abelson received Two thousand nine hundred and sixty,. 	2,960 
Of which Reeves \V. Turner received Fifty-hive ............................ 	55 
Of which j. J. Donovan received 	One .................................... 	I 
Of which 	11. 	11. 	Goldfogle received One .................. 	......... 	... 	I 
And of which there were Blank, One thousand eight hundred and twenty-four- 	1,524

[...]

Court, Borough of Manhattan, Sixth t)istrlc', was Nineteen thousand one 
hundred and 	fifty-floe 	....... 	..... 	........... 	... 	...... 	. 	... 19,155 

Of which Daniel F. Martin received Eleven thousand eight hundred and one 	I I,Sor 
Of which Benjamin Barker received Six thousand six hundred and ninety-three 	6,693 
Of which Edward McElroy received Five httudred and nine .... 	........... 	509 
Of which Albert T. [lull received 	Fifty .................................. 	50 
Of which there were 	Detective, Seven ... 	................................ 	7 
And of which there were Blank, Ninety-five ..............................